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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-1RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-1RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-75RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-1RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-100RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-100RB#0-PASS 
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3. 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 8.9579 9.699 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 8.9597 9.659 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 13.499 14.77 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 13.510 14.67 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 13.464 14.62 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 13.460 14.55 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 13.395 14.82 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 13.417 14.84 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 17.993 19.33 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 18.030 19.35 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 17.933 19.50 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 1.0907 1.274 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 1.0969 1.316 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 1.0927 1.282 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 1.0980 1.301 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 1.0913 1.285 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 1.0918 1.292 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 2.6893 2.904 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 2.6833 2.905 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 2.6861 2.898 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 2.6805 2.895 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 2.6909 2.902 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 2.6845 2.899 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 4.4999 4.941 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 4.4906 4.920 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 4.4918 4.931 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 4.4841 4.899 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 4.4918 4.913 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 4.4889 4.955 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 8.9808 9.808 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 8.9958 9.774 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 8.9657 9.740 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 8.9735 9.770 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 17.930 19.24 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 17.897 19.19 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 17.857 19.41 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-100RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18900-6RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18900-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-6RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18900-15RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18900-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-15RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18900-25RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18900-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-25RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18900-50RB#0-PASS 


